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No. 316, A.] [Published October 24, 1961.
CHAPTER 585

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 40.28 (3) ; and to create 41.15 (10) (aa)
of the statutes, relating te publication of proceedings of district school
boards and boards of vocational and adult education.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 40.28 (3) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to
read:

40.28 (3) The proceedings of all school boards or boards of educa-
tion except in cities of the first class and in cities subject to s. 40.825 shall,
within 45 days after the meeting be published in a newspaper published in
the district, if any, or publicized by district-wide distribution prepared and
directed by the school board and paid out of school funds. If there is no
newspaper published in the district, the proceedings shall be posted or pub-
lished as the board directs. The proceedings for the purpose of publication
shall include the substance of every official action taken by the board at
said meeting and a statement of receipts and expenditures in excess of
$100 except that salaries may be listed in the aggregate.

SECTION 2. 41.15 (10) (aa) of the statutes is created to read:

41.15 (10) (aa) The local board of vocational and adult education,
however organized, shall be subject to the provisions of s. 40.825.

Approved October 17, 1961,
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